Upward Review of Schedule of Fees for the University

Council considered the Vice-Chancellor's submission on the upward review of the schedule of fees for the University. The following are the approved schedule of fees for all students beginning from the 2023 academic session:

1) All Returning Students (Undergraduate)

S/N	Fees and Charges	Approved Sum (N)
1)	Semester Registration Fee	6,000.00
2)	Library Fee	3,000.00
3)	ICT Administration Charge	5,000.00
4)	E-Facilitation	4,000.00
	Course Registration	
5)	2 Credit Units Course	2,000.00
6)	3 Credit Units Course	2,500.00
7)	4 Credit Units Course (Law Students)	3,000.00
	Examination Registration	
8)	Undergraduate Students (per course)	1,500.00

2) All New Students (Undergraduate)

S/N	Fees and Charges	Approved Sum (N)
1)	Semester Registration Fee	7,500.00
2)	Caution Deposit	5,000.00
3)	Orientation Fee	3,000.00
4)	Matriculation Fee	2,500.00
5)	I.D. Card	1,000.00
6)	Library Fee	4,000.00
7)	ICT Administration Charge	7,500.00
8)	E-Facilitation	7,500.00
9)	JAMB Regularization	7,500.00
10)	Result Verification	10,000.00
	Course Registration	
11)	2 Credit Units Course	2,000.00
12)	3 Credit Units Course	2,500.00
13)	4 Credit Units Course (Law Students)	3,000.00
	Examination Registratio	n
14)	Undergraduate Students (per course)	1,500.00
	Second Semester Registra	tion
15)	Semester Registration Fee	7,500.00
16)	Library Fee	4,000.00
17)	ICT Administration Charge	7,500.00
18)	E-Facilitation	7,500.00
	Course Registration	
19)	2 Credit Units Course	2,000.00
20)	3 Credit Units Course	2,500.00

21)	4 Credit Units Course (Law Students)	3,000.00
	Examination Registration	-
22)	Undergraduate Students (per course)	1,500.00

3) All Postgraduate Fees

S/N	Fees and Charges	Approved Sum (N)
1)	Semester Registration Fee	10,000.00
2)	Caution Deposit	7,000.00
3)	Orientation Fee	5,000.00
4)	Matriculation Fee	3,000.00
5)	I.D. Card	1,000.00
6)	Library Fee	5,000.00
7)	ICT Administration Charge	7,500.00
8)	E-Facilitation	7,500.00
9)	Result Verification	10,000.00
10)	Student Transcript Verification	5,000.00
	Semester Registration for Ret	turning Students
11)	Semester Registration Fee	10,000.00
12)	Library Fee	5,000.00
13)	ICT Administration Charge	7,500.00
14)	E-Facilitation	7,500.00
	Course Registra	tion
15)	2 Credit Units Course	4,000.00
16)	3 Credit Units Course	5,000.00
	Examination Regist	ration
17)	Per Course	3,000.00

4a) Ancillary Charges

S/N	Fees and Charges	Approved Sum (N)
1)	Teaching Practice and SIWES Fees for Undergraduates in relevant Faculties	12,000.00
2)	Teaching Practice (for PGDE students) in the Faculty of Education	15,000.00
3)	Practicum (for M.Ed. Educational Administration and Planning students and Guidance and Counselling)	15,000.00

4b) Practicum/Clinical Attachment in the Faculty of Health Sciences

S/N	Fees and Charges	Approved Sum (N)
1)	Practicum/Clinical Attachment – undergraduate	15,000.00
2)	All Practical Courses in the Faculty of Science – undergraduate	5,000.00
3)	Practicum/Clinical Attachment – postgraduate	20,000.00

4c) Research Seminar and Project Registration Fees

S/N	Fees and Charges	Approved Sum (N)
1)	Undergraduate Programmes	25,000.00
2)	Seminar Course/ Undergraduate	5,000.00
3)	Postgraduate Diploma programmes	40,000.00
4)	Seminar Course/ Postgraduate Diploma	10,000.00
5)	Master Degree Programmes	50,000.00
6)	Seminar Course / Masters	10,000.00

4d) Ph.D. Programmes Fees and Charges

S/N	Fees and Charges	Approved Sum (N)
1)	Semester Registration Fee	50,000.00
2)	Caution Deposit	30,000.00
3)	Orientation Fee	10,000.00
4)	Matriculation Fee	10,000.00
5)	I.D. Card	2,500.00
6)	Library Fee	10,000.00
7)	ICT Administration Charge	15,000.00
8)	E-Facilitation	10,000.00
9)	Result Verification	10,000.00
10)	Laboratory Fee	30,000.00

- Council approved that the review should be applicable only to postgraduate students and new intakes.
- ii) Council however, directed that the proposal and approval of some upward review of schedule of fees be presented to Senate for consideration and approval.

This is for your information and further directives on implementation.

Thank You.

Mr. Oladipo A. Ajayi Registrar